

G.R.Case No. 1288 of 2014

Present :-

Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.04, dtd. 02.01.2021 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. 1 and 2.

All the three accused persons on C.B are present in court by filing hazira. Two witnesses namely, Gunamantha Barman and Sefali Barman are present.

At this stage, a petition is filed on behalf of accused persons by defence counsel stating that they would not examine present witnesses today without examination of V.G ground mentioned therein.

Copy is not served.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is.....

At this stage, Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition u/s-311 of Cr.P.C on the ground that I.O has not cited the V.G in the C.S and V.G is a vital witness and so Ld P.P wants to enlist her name as witness.

Copy served to the Ld defence counsel.

Perused. Heard at length. Considered and the petition of the Ld. P.P u/s-311 of Cr.P.C is

.....

Accordingly, the witnesses as mentioned above are discharged without examination today.

To 30.01.21 for evidence of defacto complainant Sefali Barman and V.G.

Re-issue the summons upon defacto complainant and issue summons afresh upon V.G at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar