

Order No. 11, dt. 31.08.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto and V.G.

All three accused on C.B are absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

No P.W is present though S.R of CSW No.1 is received after service.

S.R of Shampa Barman is received unserved with report that the house of the summonee could not find out in the given address.

Let the S.Rs be kept with the record.

To 04.04.2023 for evidence of defacto complainant and victim girl.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Accused persons shall remain present on the fixed date positively.

Let a copy of this order along with summons be sent to I/C Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar with a direction to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the date fixed without fail.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634