

G.R Case No.1288 of 2014

Order No.12, dtd. 04.04.2023 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of V.G and defacto complainant.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira and accused Shila Dey is absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present. No S.R is received.

No intimation is received from I/C Dinhata P.S regarding the fate of the summons issued by this court.

Heard Ld. P.P in charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel.

Considered.

I.C Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar is directed to file show cause as to why the matter shall not be referred to his Superior Authority for non compliance of Court's order.

To 19.05.2023 for appearance of I/C Dinhata P.S, filing show cause and evidence of V.G and defacto complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order along with summons be sent to the I.C Dinhata P.S, Cooch Behar for his information and necessary compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Sd/-S.S.Das
Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634