

GR Case No. 1288 of 2014

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 24, Dated 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by fling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Witness namely SI Hemanta Roy is examined and cross-examined as PW13 and discharged.

S.I Abdul Malek posted at Dinhata P.S as on 25.10.2014 is directed to appear before the court on **13.01.2026** failing which necessary action shall be taken.

Let the copy of the order be handed over to GRO Cooch Behar Sadar for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 12.12.2025

Copy of Order No. Order No. 24, Dated 12.12.2025 in connection with GR Case No. 1288/2014 arising out of Dinhata PS case No. 1229 of 2014 dated 25.10.2014 u/s 04 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and compliance to :

1. S.I Abdul Malek posted at Dinhata P.S as on 25.10.2014.
2. GRO Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar