

G.R POCSO Case No. 1288 of 2014

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 25, Dated 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

GRO Sadar Cooch Behar has filed a report stating that the I.O namely S.I Abdul Malek has informed that as he is bed ridden therefore he intends to depose through VC.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let fix 17.02.2026 for evidence of S.I Abdul Malek through VC.

Let I.O namely S.I Abdul Malek be informed through GRO Sadar with further direction to provide the name of nearest police station and email address.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 13.01.2026

Copy of Order No. 25, Dated 13.01.2026 in connection with POCSO G.R case no. 1288 of 2014 arising out of Dinhata P.S case no. 1229/2014 dated 25.10.2014 u/s 4 of Pocso Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 S.I Abdul Malek
2. GRO Sadar Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,